UNOFFICIAL COPY
Uy

Doc#: 1221516038 Fee: $80.00
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Reccrder of Deeds
Date: 08/02/2012 01:22 PM Pg: 1 0f7

AL

Recording Requested by/ This document was prepared by

After Recording Return To: Honfe R,ete”t'o" Services, Inc.,
Modifications Department

Stewart Lender Services 9700 Bissonnet Street
Attn: Modification Recordation Suite 1500

9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500 Holston. TX 77036
Houston, TX 77036 1.855.6F4.5124

-~ ..

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMCcMT

Order |D; 5095327 Project ID: 151451
Loan Number: 163941031 MIN Number: 10061570007323:.029
Borrower; FLORINE BROWN-WILLIAMS and DENNIS WILLIAMS

Original Loan Amount: $136,010.00
Original Mortgage Date: 2007-03-30
Legal Description: See Exhibit 'A'
Recording Reference; See Exhibit 'B'




1221515038 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY
A A

'2010D90806301752500000115354 g310010t3004

Recording Requested by
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
Post Office Box 10266

Van Nuys, CA 91410-0266
Attention: Document Controf

Doc!D#: 065+539410317105A

-~ -~

Space Above for Recorder’s Use

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement {the "Agreement”), made on September 8, 2010 between Florine
Brown-Williams, Dennis C W.lliz.ns (the "Borrower(s)') and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
("Lender"), amends and suppleinents.that certain {Mortgage/Deed of Trust) (the "Security Instrument")
dated March 27, 2007 which cover; the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument
and defined therein as the *Praperty’, iocated at 9651 S Sangamon St, Chicago, IL 60643.

The reat property described being set forth as follows:
SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreemeitts exchanged, the parties hereto agree to modify
the Security Instrument as follows:

The fifth {and sixth] sentence(s] of the first paragraph of the'Security Instrument is[are] hereby amended
to read in its[their] entirety as follows:

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of One Hundred Forty Nirie-Thousand, Eight Hundred Thirty
Dollars And Eleven Cents, (U.S. Dollars) ($149,830.11). This debiis svidenced by Borrower's note
dated the same date as the Security Instrument, as amended and restated as of the date herewith
(“Note"), which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable
on October 1, 2040.

The Borrower[s] shall comply with all other covenants, agreements and requirernentc of the Security
Instrument. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be . satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specificaiy provided in
this Agreement, the Security Instrument shall remain unchanged, and the Borrower(s].snd BAC
Home Loans Servicing, LP shall be bound by, and comply with all of the terms and provisions
thereof, as amended by this Agreement, and the Security instrument shall remain in full force and
effect and shall continue to be a first lien on the above-described property. All capitalized terms not
defined herein shall have the same meanings as set forth in the Security Instrument.

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP is a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A.

—wiLL F

i

0006691 45\

B

610 16384103

\ WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007

|

i




1221515038 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SIGNED AND ACCEPTED THIS__ 570 DAY OF SELTEIDEL 0/ O

Florine Brown-Williams Dennis C Williams

r/:/d‘Af/t/c" fAﬂdA/-'M//“"D Z)eﬂﬂ:) C. LV“://J;IM s

{ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)

State of ILLINOIS, County of ook On this _2»  day of SEFT
¢/ 0 befcie me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared

Fotre Bewid- wigams amo  Devdis O L) 1cosom 5

known to me, or proved o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
isfare subscribed to the faregoing instrument and acknowledged that __ /«/& executed the
same.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Name (typed or printe

EL

e AARAAAAA "

et e M , "OFFICIAL SEAL®
My commission expires: 4»_%)_042 Karin A Gonsch

§ Notary Public, State of Hlinois

RN EEENENAPRAR R RN R NS NN RN IR N NN NN AN N A SR NI IS NG A AN llnhwedwﬂss‘hnﬁxms 11/9/201

"V e WA

WVAAAA

NE

As evidenced by their signatures below, the Co-Owner(s)'cone2nt to this Medification of the Mortgage.

CO-OWNER(S)
‘ /L 72010
z patec:_f 20" /
Co-Owner(s) Signature

/ - e s mS
Co-Owner(s) Name (typed or printed)

("‘"
STATE OF __ /s c/n/orS
county oF _Laosc.
On 56/)'. ,;m/, 20/ hefore me, }(}u,,.} /9 éad_g‘cp’

s

Notary Public, personally appeared Lot/ - eSS

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)
whose name(s) isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their autharized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the
instrument the person{s}, or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my band and official segl. "OFFICIAL SEAL" EE
. - w Karin A Gonsch 3
Signat 22 Notary Public, State of Hiinois ~ $
My Commission Expires 11/9/2013 3

Page 2 of 2 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007




! 1221515038 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as by successor by merger to BAC Home Loans
Servicing, L.P.

By: Stewart Lender Services, Inc,, its atiorney in fact

%Mn F14[2012—

By: _~_
Christira V'uong, AV.P., Stewart Lender Seré'regs, Inc. Date

STATE OF TEXAS

" COUNTY OF HARRIS

On July 19, 2012 befare me, Jesse Deval Battle, ir. Noiary Public-Stewart Lender Services, inc.
personally appeared Christina Vuong, A.V.P., Stewart Lender Sorvices, Inc. personally known to
me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within‘iastrumant and acknowledged that
she executed the same in_her authorized capacity, and that by he: sigriature on the instrument
the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed :he instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

JESSE DEVAL BATTLE, JR. wﬂ
Notary Pubiic, State of Texas | ¥
¥ My Commission Expires
Jung 24, 2015

T,
- s
‘\ﬂ\‘f g%,

e,

. .,”a

D
N

§ s

e

Jesse Deval Battle, Jr,

y commission expires: June 24, 2015

Signatures continue on the following page




1221515038 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (MERS),
as Nominee for Bank of America N.A., successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

By: OM 20 7’(‘31/7,

Date

Charles £zitios, Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

* COUNTY OF HARRIS

On July 19, 2012 before me, Myra Leblanc Notarv Public-Stewart Lender Services, Inc.,
personally appeared Charles Barrios, Vice President f 1iorigage Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc. (MERS).as Nominee for Bank of America N.A., successor by merger to BAC Home
Loans Serviging, LP. personally known to me to be the person wiose niame is subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same in_pls 2uthorized capacity, and
that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon beha! ¢f which the person
acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature

1”4

MY bl MYRA LEBLANC
%
3 :5 Notary Publie, State of Texas

S NGeE My Commissi i
"Ny ¥ mission Expires
é i June 30, 2015

Myra Leblanc

My commission expires: June 30, 2015




1221515038 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY
Onder 05085327 L

Loan Number: 163941031
Property Address: 9651 S SANGAMON ST, CHICAGOQ, IL 60643

EXHIBIT A

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED ESTATE SITUATED IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS CUMMONLY KNOWN AS 9651 SOUTH SANGAMON, CHICAGO,
ILLINOIS 60c42 LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS: '

10T 13 (EXCEPT TAE NORTH 33 AND 1/2 FEET THEREOF AND THE
NORTH 20 AND 1/2 FEEL OF LOT 12 IN BLOCK 31 IN HALSTED
STREET ADDITION TO WASHINGTON HEIGHTS, A SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 5 AND THE NORTHEAST
1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHiI' 37 NORTH RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THTRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ADDRESS: 9651 S. SANGAMON; CHICGAGO, IL 60643  TAX MAP OR
PARCEL ID NO.: 25-08-213-055 ,TZX MAP OR PARCEL ID NO.:
25-08-213-059 ,TAX MAP OR PARCEL IV 1JO.: 25-08-213-05%9




1221515038 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

Order ID:; 5095327 Project ID: 151451
Loan Numbzr: 163941031
MIN Number. 100015700079231029

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: FLORINE BF\C\I‘AN-WILLIAMS. and DENNIS WILLIAMS
Praperty Address: 9651 S SANGAMON ST, CHICAGO, IL 60643

This Modification Agreement amends and surp'aments that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust (the Security
Instrument) fecorded on 04/17/2007 as Instrui isnt/Document Number: 0710702164, and/or Book/Liber
Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the real reczias of COOK County, State of IL.

Additional County Requirements:
Original Loan Amount: $136,010.00
Original Mortgage Date: 2007-03-30
PIN /Tax ID: 25-08-213-059-0000

IRUNRRBIIT |||III|Il|||I||I|||||I|||1||t.iii'ﬁ!!“lll\IIIII\IIIIII




